9,061,049

14,713,566

14,713,566

240,137,771

14,777,101

2,039,791

USD

14,199,172

24,995,018

22,617,158

22,617,158

29,016,063

GBP

13,025

556,812

171

570,008

255,839

2,596,946

936,425

936,425

2,123,039

270

59,938

Total

48,017,101

57,690,007

77,614,959

186,703,462

3,391,390

9,275,916

38,718,867

38,719,967

271,369,531

14,777,101

2,039,797

EURO Others

14,665,466

154,248

325,057,028 54,013,904

88,443

349

2,931,577 60,209 392,632,725

451,718

451,718

92,656 .,

272,966,897 55,510,335 548,175 3,061,283 411258 332,127,949

52,090,131 (1,496,431) 21,833 (129,706) 1E,950 50,504,777

15,861,309 15,861,309

Page | 95

AZANIA BANK LIMITED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3I DECEMBER 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

42. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

42.2 Nlarket risk (Continued)

42.2.1 Foreign exchange risk (Continued)
I

Sensitivity analysis
As at 3l December 2018, the Bank had significant exposures on United States dollars and Euro.

2018
TZS'OOO

2017
TZS.000

DESCRIPTION
Exchange rate at 31 December
Assets
Liabilities
Net balance sheet position

Rate depreciated by l0%
Profit/(Loss )-TZS

Rate appreciated by 10%
Profit/(Loss )-TZS

224 268
(152,253) (12,971)

(224) (268)
152,253 12,971

218 228
(79,991) I1,880

(2r8) (228)
79,991 (11,880)

USD
2,241

24,098
24,777

(67e)

EUR
2,676
1,096
1,144
(48)

USD
2,183

24,253
24,619

(366)

EUR
2,282
1,852
1,800

52

If Tanzanian Shillings had weakened/strengthened by l0% against United States dollar with all
variables held constant, the pre-tax profit would have been higher/lower by TZS 152 million (2017:
loss of TZS 80 million).

If Tanzanian Shillings had weakened/strengthened by l0% against EURO, with all variables held
constant, the pre-tax profit would have been lower/higher by TZS l3 million (2017: profit higher/lower
by TZS l2 million).

42.2.2 Interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate